lan Dickison - Soybeans

Bruce, ON

Crop: SOYBEANS

Planting Year. 2025

Planting Season: Sring
Agronomist: Todd Woodhouse
Grower: lan Dickison

Entry #

10

Product

GRIZZLY R2X

COBRA R2X

DKBO03-56XF

CROSBY XF

RIDLEY XF

ORR R2X

DKBO07-23

VIPER R2X

DKB11-84

DKB11-11XF

Brand

ELITE

ELITE

DEKALB

SECAN

SECAN

SECAN

DEKALB

ELITE

DEKALB

DEKALB

Set Name: CT25CAN1749499889914
Planting Date: 2025-06-02
Previous Crop: Corn-Grain

Tillage Timing: Spring

Irrigation Type: No Irrigation

Harvest Plot Length

Harvest Plot Length

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

Harvest Plot Width

Harvest Plot Width

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

Total Grain Weight

Total Grain Weight

678

786

688

702

778

738

768

810

842

836

Unit of Measure - Harvest Plot Length: FT; Harvest Plot Width: FT, Total Grain Weight: LB; Moisture Percent: PCT; Yield: BU60_AC 13

Row Spacing: 7.5 IN
Target Drop Plant Population: —
Harvest Date: 2025-09-30

Moisture Percent

Moisture

11.7

11.9

12

12

11.5

11.7

11.8

114

11.6

115

Yield

48.62

56.24

49.17

50.17

55.92

52.92

55.01

58.28

60.45

60.09
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Yield Rank

10



DEKALB® SOYBEANS Legend

Traits:
RR2X =Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® Technology
XF = XtendFlex®
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Bayer is a member of Excellence Through Stewardship® (ETS). Bayer products are commercialized in accordance with ETS
Product Launch Stewardship Guidance, and in compliance with Bayer’s Policy for Commercialization of Biotechnology-
Derived Plant Products in Commodity Crops. These products have been approved for import into key export markets with
functioning regulatory systems. Any crop or material produced from these products can only be exported to, or used,
processed or sold in countries where all necessary regulatory approvals have been granted. It is a violation of national and
international law to move material containing biotech traits across boundaries into nations where import is not permitted.
Growers should talk to their grain handler or product purchaser to confirm their buying position for these products.
Excellence Through Stewardship® is a registered trademark of Excellence Through Stewardship.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW PESTICIDE LABEL DIRECTIONS.

It is a violation of federal law to use any pesticide product other than in accordance with its labeling. NOT ALL formulations
of dicamba or glyphosate are approved for in-crop use with products with Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® soybeans. NOT ALL
formulations of dicamba, glyphosate or glufosinate are approved for in-crop use with products with XtendFlex®
Technology. ONLY USE FORMULATIONS THAT ARE SPECIFICALLY LABELED AND APPROVED FOR SUCH USES. Contact
the Pest Management Regulatory Agency with any questions about the approval status of dicamba herbicide products for
in-crop use with Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® soybeans or products with XtendFlex® Technology. Products with XtendFlex®
Technology contains genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate, glufosinate and dicamba. Roundup Ready 2 Xtend®
soybeans contains genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate and dicamba. Glyphosate will kill crops that are not tolerant
to glyphosate. Dicamba will kill crops that are not tolerant to dicamba. Glufosinate will kill crops that are not tolerant to
glufosinate. Contact your Bayer retailer, refer to the Bayer Technology Use Guide, or call the technical support line at
1-888-283-6847 for recommended Roundup Ready® Xtend Crop System weed control programs. DEKALB and Design®,
Roundup Ready 2 Xtend®, Roundup Ready 2 Yield®, Roundup Ready® and XtendFlex® are registered trademarks of Bayer
Group. Used under license. LibertyLink® and the Water Droplet Design™ are trademarks of BASF. Used under license. Bayer
CropScience Inc. is a member of CropLife Canada. ©2023 Bayer Group. All rights reserved.



