Ian Dickison - Soybeans

Bruce, ON

Crop: SOYBEANS
Planting Year: 2025
Planting Season: Spring
Agronomist: Todd Woodhouse

Grower: Ian Dickison

Set Name: CT25CAN1749499889914

Planting Date: 2025-06-02
Previous Crop: Corn-Grain
Tillage Timing: Spring
Irrigation Type: No Irrigation

DEVALB



Row Spacing: 7.5 IN
Target Drop Plant Population: Harvest Date: 2025-09-30

Entry #	Product	Brand	Harvest Plot Length	Harvest Plot Width	Total Grain Weight	Moisture Percent	Yield	Yield Rank
			Harvest Plot Length	Harvest Plot Width	Total Grain Weight	Moisture		
1	GRIZZLY R2X	ELITE	411	25	678	11.7	48.62	10
2	COBRA R2X	ELITE	411	25	786	11.9	56.24	4
3	DKB03-56XF	DEKALB	411	25	688	12	49.17	9
4	CROSBY XF	SECAN	411	25	702	12	50.17	8
5	RIDLEY XF	SECAN	411	25	778	11.5	55.92	5
6	ORR R2X	SECAN	411	25	738	11.7	52.92	7
7	DKB07-23	DEKALB	411	25	768	11.8	55.01	6
8	VIPER R2X	ELITE	411	25	810	11.4	58.28	3
9	DKB11-84	DEKALB	411	25	842	11.6	60.45	1
10	DKB11-11XF	DEKALB	411	25	836	11.5	60.09	2

DEKALB® SOYBEANS Legend

Traits:

RR2X = Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® Technology
XF = XtendFlex®









Bayer is a member of Excellence Through Stewardship® (ETS). Bayer products are commercialized in accordance with ETS Product Launch Stewardship Guidance, and in compliance with Bayer's Policy for Commercialization of Biotechnology-Derived Plant Products in Commodity Crops. These products have been approved for import into key export markets with functioning regulatory systems. Any crop or material produced from these products can only be exported to, or used, processed or sold in countries where all necessary regulatory approvals have been granted. It is a violation of national and international law to move material containing biotech traits across boundaries into nations where import is not permitted. Growers should talk to their grain handler or product purchaser to confirm their buying position for these products. Excellence Through Stewardship® is a registered trademark of Excellence Through Stewardship.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW PESTICIDE LABEL DIRECTIONS.

It is a violation of federal law to use any pesticide product other than in accordance with its labeling. NOT ALL formulations of dicamba or glyphosate are approved for in-crop use with products with Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® soybeans. NOT ALL formulations of dicamba, glyphosate or glufosinate are approved for in-crop use with products with XtendFlex® Technology. ONLY USE FORMULATIONS THAT ARE SPECIFICALLY LABELED AND APPROVED FOR SUCH USES. Contact the Pest Management Regulatory Agency with any questions about the approval status of dicamba herbicide products for in-crop use with Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® soybeans or products with XtendFlex® Technology. Products with XtendFlex® Technology contains genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate, glufosinate and dicamba. Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® soybeans contains genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate and dicamba. Glyphosate will kill crops that are not tolerant to glyphosate. Dicamba will kill crops that are not tolerant to glufosinate. Contact your Bayer retailer, refer to the Bayer Technology Use Guide, or call the technical support line at 1-888-283-6847 for recommended Roundup Ready® Xtend Crop System weed control programs. DEKALB and Design®, Roundup Ready 2 Xtend®, Roundup Ready® and XtendFlex® are registered trademarks of Bayer Group. Used under license. LibertyLink® and the Water Droplet Design™ are trademarks of BASF. Used under license. Bayer CropScience Inc. is a member of CropLife Canada. ©2023 Bayer Group. All rights reserved.